
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3359
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2009
SETTING UP OF AIRPORT AT JHAJJAR
Bhadana Shri Avtar Singh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the status of the proposal for setting up of a greenfield International Airport at Jhajjar, in Haryana; 

(b) the reasons for delay in sanctioning it, if any; and 

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL) 

(a), (b) & (c): Harayana Government is required to submit a formal proposal for setting up the airport. Further, there are legal and
contractual issues which need examination keeping in mind the aerial distance of 150 km. from Delhi international airport.
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